



2026:CHC-AS:631

HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
(HIGH COURT LEGAL SERVICES COMMITTEE)

ORDER SHEET

NATIONAL LOK ADALAT, SATURDAY – MARCH 08, 2025
[Organised by Calcutta High Court Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987
(Central Act)]

BENCH NO. II

Present:
Hon'ble Justice Partha Sarathi Chatterjee
&
Sri Indranath Mukherjee, Learned Advocate

Sl. No.26

Case No.:

FMA 64 of 2025

Kalpana Halder & Anr.
Vs.

SBI General Insurance Company Limited & Anr.

For the Appellants: Mr. Jayanta Banerjee
For the Respondent: Mr. Rajesh Singh

AWARD

1. Heard the learned advocates appearing for the parties.
2. The learned advocate appearing for the appellants submits that the process of settlement is ongoing and same has yet to mature. He prays that the matter may be placed before the next Lok Adalat.
3. In view thereof, let the same be placed before the next Lok Adalat.
4. The parties shall be entitled to a Photostat copy of this order free of charge.

(Indranath Mukherjee, Ld. Advocate) (Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)

Date: 08.03.2025