



2026:CHC-AS:631

HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
(HIGH COURT LEGAL SERVICES COMMITTEE)

ORDER SHEET

NATIONAL LOK ADALAT, SATURDAY THE 10TH MAY, 2025

[(Organised by Calcutta High Court Legal Services Committee
under Section 19 of the Legal Services Authorities Act 1987(Central
Act)]

BENCH No. II

Present :

Hon'ble Justice Partha Sarathi Chatterjee
&
Sri Indranil Roy, Senior Advocate

Sl. No. 39

Case No.: F. M. A. 64 of 2025

Kalpana Halder & Anr.
Vs.
SBI General Insurance Co. Ltd. & Anr.

For the Appellant

:

For the Respondents

:

Mr. Rajesh Singh

ORDER

Mr. Rajesh Singh, learned Advocate representing the respondent-insurance company submits that the matter has not been settled as yet and that there is no possibility of settlement either.

In view thereof, let the matter be sent to the concerned department for placing it before the appropriate Bench for adjudication.

(Indranil Roy, Sr. Advocate)

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)

Date : 10.05.2025.