



2026:CHC-AS:631

30.07.2025

DL-17

Ct. No. 33

Srimanta

In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

IA No.:CAN/1/2025

in

FMA/64/2025

Kalpana Halder

-Vs.-

S.B.I. General Insurance Company Limited

Mr. Jayanta Banerjee,
Mr. Sandip Banduyopadhyay

...for the appellant.

Mr. Rajesh Singh,
Mr. Aniruddha Singh

...for the respondent.

The learned Advocate representing the appellant/claimant intends to file the paper book and the same is allowed.

Next date be fixed on 4th September, 2025 for filing paper book and for further orders.

The application being CAN/1/2025 is disposed of.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)