



2026:CHC-AS:631

S/L 94
12.03.2026
Court No.9
Swd

FMA 64 of 2025

**Kalpana Halder
Vs.**

S.B.I General Insurance Company Limited

*Mr. Jayanta Banerjee,
Mr. Sandip Bhandyopadhyay,
Ms. R. Basu Roy,
Mr. Argha Bhattacharjee.*

... for the Appellant.

Mr. Aniruddha Singh

... for the Respondent.

1. The learned Advocates for parties are represented.
2. Heard the Advocates.
3. Hearing is concluded.
4. The judgment to be delivered on 18th March, 2026.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)